173Surface
horizon
Optics
•	 	Lamp	options:
–	1	x	28W	2D
–	1	x	38W	2D
•	 	Polycarbonate	opal	diffuser	retained	in	steel	bezel
•	 	Positive	snap	it	diffuser

•	 	Optional	Command	5	microwave	sensor	available	mounted
behind	the	diffuser
Order Codes
Surface HF Gear 3 hr Emergency
2D	1	x	28W	 HRH128 HRH128EM
2D	1	x	38W	 HRH138 HRH138EM
Semi-Recessed HF Gear 3 hr Emergency
2D	1	x	28W	 HRH128SR HRH128SREM
2D	1	x	38W	 HRH138SR HRH138SREM
Options
COMMAND	5	 Add	Q5	after	HR	 i.e.	HRQ5H128
EASYTEST	 Add	sufix	/ET	 i.e.	HRH128/ET
COMEPS	 Add	sufix	/EP	 i.e.	HRH128/EP
COMET	 Add	sufix	/CT	 i.e.	HRH128/CT
To Specify
Surface/semi-recessed	circular	IP40	2D	luminaire	430mm	Ø	and	100mm
protrusion	from	surface	or	54mm	when	semi-recessed.	Flame	retardant	opal
diffuser,	spun	steel	body	–	as	Whitecroft	Lighting	HORIZON